### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM870393

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BORAL MATERIALS LLC		02/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EM Materials LLC
Street Address:	10701 S. River Front Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2004062	C-STONE
Registration Number:	1911817	FLO FIL
Registration Number:	1601725	POWERLITE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

**Correspondent Name:** Todd A. Sullivan Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street Address Line 2: Hayes Soloway PC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Todd A. Sullivan **SIGNATURE:** /Todd A. Sullivan/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/23/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2022 name change to EM Materials#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0209**  source=2022 name change to EM Materials#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0210

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BORAL MATERIALS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BORAL MATERIALS LLC" TO "EM MATERIALS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

6049835 8100 SR# 20220812773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Business, Secretary of States

Authentication: 202801557

Date: 03-02-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0211

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	Boral	Materials LLC
The Certificate	of Formation of the l	imited liat	ility company is hereby an
The name of change to 1	f the limited l EM Materials LL	iabilit	y company will
. <del></del>			
he 17th	WHEREOF, the unde		ive executed this Certificat
	Ву	M	Dp. N/C
		•	Authorized Person(s)
	Na	me:Mich	ael R. Mildenhall
			Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:03 PM 02/25/2022
FILED 03:03 PM 02/25/2022
SR 20220729451 - File Number 6049835

RECORDED: 01/23/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0212